## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forests Administration Branch-2 web site: <a href="www.moef.gov.bd">www.moef.gov.bd</a>

No. 22.00.0000.052.25.010.2014(Part-1)-585

## Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following official to participate in the "Fifth Meeting of the Task force for Future Development and First Expert Group Meeting on Strengthening the Framework of Male Declaration on Control and Prevention of Air Pollution and Its Likely Transboundary Effects for South Asia" to be held in India on 18-19 August, 2016.

Sl. No.	Name and Designation	Funding Scenario
01.	Mr. Muhammad Abdullah Al Mamun	Organizer
	Senior Chemist	
	Department of Environment	
	Manikgong	

- 2. The terms and conditions are as follows:
  - 1. He will be on deputation while participating the aforesaid meeting;
  - 2. He will be treated as on duty, while on deputation;
  - 3. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency during the aforesaid period;
  - 4. He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period (excluding travel time);
  - 5. He will submit a report on the acquired experiences to this Ministry within 10 days after his return.
- 3. The Government Order of Memo No. 22.00.0000.052.25.010.2014(Part-1)-509, Date: 21/07/2016 has been cancelled.
- 4. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

SAF

Date: 16/08/2016

(Md. Jasim Uddin) Deputy Secretary Phone: 88-02-9577240

Date:16/08/2016

No. 22.00.0000.052.25.010.2014(Part-1)-

1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to issue Note Verbale).

2. Additional Secretary (Admin/Env./Dev.), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka

3. Director General, Department of Environment, Dhaka.

4. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.

- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka.
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Segun Baghich, Dhaka.
- 8. Senior Assistant Secretary (Admin-1/Forest-3), Ministry of Environment and Forest, Dhaka.
- 9. Programmer, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka (with request to published website).
- 10. Mr. Muhammad Abdullah Al Mamun, Senior Chemist, Department of Environment, Manikgong.

11. Office Copy

(Md. Jasim Cadin Deputy Secretary